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Mr. Alan Johnson 
Transportation Planner, Marine and Roads  
Department of Community Government 
& Transportation 
PO Box 207 
Gjoa Haven, NU  X0B 1J0 
Phone: (867) 360-4637 
Fax: (867) 360-6098 
Email: ajohnson@gov.nu.ca 
 
Mr. Bert Dean 
Director of Wildlife 
Nunavut Tunngavik Incorporated 
PO Box 280 
Rankin Inlet, NU  X0C 0G0 
Phone: (867) 645-5424 
Fax: (867) 645-3451 
Email: bertdean@arctic.ca 
  
Bob Reside 
Resource Conservation - Wapusk National 
Park 
Parks Canada 
PO Box 127 
Churchill, MB  R0B 0E0 
Phone: (204) 675-8863 
Fax: (204) 675-2026 
Email: bob_reside@pch@gc.ca 
 
Ms. Veronica Tattuinee 
Working Group Coordinator and 
Community Liaison 
Kivalliq Inuit Association 
PO Box 340 
Rankin Inlet, NU  X0C 0G0 
Phone: (867) 645-2810 
Fax: (867) 645-3855 
Email: veronica@arctic.ca 
 
Mr. Peter Timonin 
Regional Director Marine 
Transport Canada 
PO Box 8550, 344 Edmonton Street 
Winnipeg, MB  R3C 0P6 
Phone: (204) 984-1624 
Fax: (204) 984-8417 
Email: timonip@tc.gc.ca 
 
 
 

Mr. Steve Newton 
Integrated Management Planner 
Fisheries and Oceans Canada 
501 University Crescent 
Winnipeg, MB  R3T 2N6 
Phone: (204) 984-5561 
Fax: (204) 984-2403 
Email: newtons@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
  
Dr. Helen Fast 
Integrated Management Coordinator 
Fisheries and Oceans Canada 
501 University Crescent 
Winnipeg, MB  R3T 2N6 
Phone: (204) 984-3483 
Fax: (204) 984-2403 
Email: fasth@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
 
Mr. Joe Kaludjak 
Keewatin Wildlife Federation 
Box 134 
Rankin Inlet, NU  X0C 0G0 
Phone: (867) 645-3714 
Fax: (867) 645-3257 
Email: kwflucy@saltspring.com 
 
Mr. Phillipe di Pizzo    
Executive Director 
Nunavut Water Board 
PO Box 119 
Gjoa Haven, NU  X0B 1J0 
Phone: (867) 360-6338 
Fax: (867) 360-6369 
Email: pdipizzo@polarnet.ca 
 
Mr. Michael Spence 
Mayor 
Town of Churchill 
PO Box 459 
Churchill, MB  R0B 0E0 
Phone: (204) 675-8871 
Fax: (204) 675-2934 
Email: Churchil@cancom.net 
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Mr. Dave Wotton 
Assistant Deputy Minister Programs 
Manitoba Conservation 
123 Main Street, Suite 160 
Winnipeg, MB  R3C 1A5 
Phone: (204) 945-7008 
Fax: (204) 945-1211 
Email: Dwotton@gov.mb.ca 
 
Mr. Darren Ottaway 
CEO 
Town of Churchill 
PO Box 459 
Churchill, MB  R0B 0E0 
Phone: (204) 675-8871 
Fax: (204) 675-2934 
Email: Churchil@cancom.net 
 
Mr. Brian Aglukark 
Manager, Regional Planning 
Nunavut Planning Commission 
PO Box 419 
Arviat, NU X0C 0E0 
Phone: (867) 857-2242 
Fax: (867) 857-2243 
Email: aglukark@npc.nunavut.ca 
 
Ms. Flora Beardy 
York Factory First Nation 
General Delivery 
York Landing, MB R0B 2B0 
Phone: (204) 341-2236 
Fax: (204) 341-2261 
 
Mr. Luke Coady 
Executive Director 
Nunavut Planning Commission 
Box 2101 
Cambridge Bay, NU X0B 0C0 
Phone: (867) 983-2730 
Fax: (867) 983-2732 
Email: lcoady@npc.nunavut.ca 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ms. Lucassie Arragutainaq 
Secretary-Manager 
Sanikiluaq Hunters and Trappers 
Association 
General Delivery 
Sanikiluaq, NU X0A 0W0 
Phone: (867) 266-8709 
Fax: (867) 266-8131 
 
Ms. Miriam Fleming 
Environmental Committee 
Municipality of Sanikiluaq 
General Delivery 
Sanikiluaq, NU X0A 0W0 
Phone: (867) 266-8929 
Fax: (867) 266-8837 
Email: mbfleming@polarland.com 
 
Mr. Jeffrey Maurice 
NSA Oceans Programs Officer 
Fisheries and Oceans Canada 
PO Box 358 
Iqaluit, NU X0A 0H0 
Phone: (867) 979-8026 
Fax: (867) 979-8029 
Email: mauricej@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
 
Mr. Zach Novalinga 
Assistant Senior Administrative Officer 
Municipality of Sanikiluaq 
General Delivery 
Sanikiluaq, NU X0A 0W0 
Phone: (867) 266-8874 
Fax: (867) 266-8903 
 
Mr. Brock Junkin 
Regional Director 
Nunavut Sustainable Development 
Bag 002 
Rankin Inlet, NU X0C 0G0 
Phone: (867) 645-5067 
Fax: (867) 645-2346 
Email: bjunkin@gov.nu.ca 
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Mr. Steve Kearney 
Director Northeast Region 
Manitoba Conservation 
59 Elizabeth Drive, PO Box 32 
Thompson, MB  
Phone: (204) 677-6628 
Fax: (204) 677-6359 
Email: skearney@gov.mb.ca 
 
Mr. Glen Stephens 
Manager, Environment and Contaminants 
Indian and Northern Affairs Canada 
Qimugjuk Building 969 
PO Box 2200 
Iqaluit, NU X0A 0H0 
Phone: (867) 975-4549 
Fax: (867) 975-4560 
Email: stephensg@inac.gc.ca 
 
Mr. Eric Ukpatiku 
Kivalliq Inuit Association 
PO Box 340 
Rankin Inlet, NU X0C 0G0 
Phone: (867) 645-2810 
Fax: (867) 645-3855 
Email: emanick@arctic.ca 
 
Mr. Alain Chouinard 
Environmental Protection Officer 
Nunavut Department of Sustainable 
Development 
PO Box 120 
Arviat, NU X0C 0E0 
Phone: (867) 857-2828 
Email: achouinard@gov.nu.ca 
 
Mr. Terence Stover 
Teacher and Deputy Mayor 
Town of Churchill 
Box 1022 
Churchill, MB R0B 0E0 
Phone: (867) 675-2278 
Email: tstover@cancom.net 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dr. David Malcolm 
Director and Research Scientist, CCI 
Canadian Circumpolar Institute, 
University of Alberta 
3rd Floor, 8625-112 St. Campus Tower 
Edmonton, AB T6G 0H1 
Phone: (780) 492-2857 
Fax: (780) 492-1153 
Email: david.malcolm@ualberta.ca 
 
Mr. Ken Manson 
Kivalliq Chamber of Commerce 
PO Box 147 
Rankin Inlet, NU X0C 0G0 
Phone: (867)645-02817 
Fax: (867) 645-2483 
Email: krmanson@arctic.ca 
 
Mr. Soloman Voisey 
Inuit Elder 
General Delivery 
Whale Cove, X0C 0J0 
Phone: (867) 896-9054 
Fax: (867) 896-9109 
 
Ms. Elizabeth Hallett 
York Factory First Nation 
General Delivery 
York Landing, MB R0B 2B0 
Phone: (204) 341-2336 
Fax: (204) 341-2261 
Email: l_ryle@hotmail.com 
 
Mr. Don Cobb 
Marine Environmental Quality Coordinator 
Fisheries and Oceans Canada 
501 University Crescent 
Winnipeg, MB R3T 2N6 
Phone: (204) 983-5135 
Fax: (204) 984-2403 
Email: cobbd@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
 
Mr. Gary Stern 
Contaminants Research Scientist 
Fisheries and Oceans Canada 
501 University Crescent 
Winnipeg, MB R3T 2N6 
Phone: (204) 984-6761 
Fax: (204) 984-2403 
Email: sterng@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
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Bob Reside 
Park Warden 
Parks Canada 
PO Box 127 
Churchill, MB ROB OEO 
Phone: (204) 675-8863 
Fax: (204) 675-2026 
Email: Bob_Reside@pch.gc.ca 
 
Ms. Wendy Dahlgren 
Dean, Faculty of Environment 
University of Manitoba 
Winnipeg, MB, R3T 2N2 
Phone: 474-7258 
Fax: 474-7607 
Email: Wendy_Dahlgren@umanitoba.ca 
 
Ms. Bev Ross 
Impact Assessment Biologist 
Fisheries and Oceans Canada 
501 University Crescent 
Winnipeg, MB R3T 2N6 
Phone: (204) 984-6080 
Fax: (204) 984-2402 
Email: rossbj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
 
Mr. Gabriel Nirlungayuk 
Assistant Director Wildlife 
Nunavut Tunngavik Incorporated 
PO Box 280 
Rankin Inlet, NU  X0C 0G0 
Phone: (867) 645-5435 
Fax: (867) 645-3451 
Email: gabnir@arctic.ca 
 
Mr. Steve Kearney 
Manitoba Conservation 
Box 28-59 Elizabeth Drive 
Thompson, MB 
R8N 1X4 
Phone: 204-677-6629 
Email: skearney@gov.mb.ca 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mr. Geoff Morris 
Superintendent, Arctic Office 
Canadian Coast Guard 
201 North Front Street Suite 703 
Sarnia, ON 
N7T 8B1 
Phone: (519) 383-1971 
Fax: (519) 383-1989 
Email: morrisg@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
 
Mr. David Ningeongan 
Kivalliq Inuit Association (KIA) 
PO Box 340 
Rankin Inlet, NU X0E 0G0 
Phone: (867) 645-2810 
Fax: (867) 645-3855 
Email: davidsn@arctic.ca 
 
Mr. Geoff Kusugak    
Nunavut Water Board 
PO Box 119 
Gjoa Haven, NU  X0B 1J0 
Phone: (867) 360-6338 
Fax: (867) 360-6369 
Email: GKusugak@GOV.NU.CA 
 
Dan Shewchuk 
Regional Wildlife Manager 
Department of Sustainable Development 
Kivalliq Region 
Box 120 
Arviat, Nunavut 
X0C 0E0 
Phone: (867) 857-2828 
Fax: (867) 857-2396 
Email: dshewchuck@gov.nu.ca 
 
Mr. David Alagalak 
Kivalliq Wildlife Board 
Arviat, Nunavut 
X0C 0E0 
Phone: (867) 857-2695 
Fax: (867) 857-2809 
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Ms. Nicole Welburn 
Duke of Marlborough High School 
General Delivery 
Churchill, MB 
R0B 0E0 
Phone: (204) 675-8026 
Email: nicolew19@yahoo.com 
 
Ms. Donna Fredlund 
Duke of Marlborough High School  
Box 756 
Churchill, MB 
R0B 0E0 
Phone: (204) 675-2929 
Email: Snowbunny_24@hotmail.com 
 
Mr. Bill Shields 
Port of Churchill 
Box 392 
Churchill, MB 
R0B 0E0 
Phone: (204) 675-8061 
 
Mr. Narendra Mathur 
Sr. Inspector – Marine Safety 
Transport Canada 
344 Edmonton St. Box 8550 
Winnipeg, Manitoba 
R3C 0P6 
Phone: (204) 984-8419 
Fax: (204) 984-8417 
Email: mathurn@tc.gc.ca 
 
Ms. Ivy Stone 
Shellfish Water Quality Protection Program 
Environment Canada 
Box 1870 
Iqaluit, NU 
X0A 0H0 
Phone: (867) 975-4631 
Fax: (867) 975-4645 
Email: ivy.stone@ec.gc.ca 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ms. Martina Tyrrell 
Student 
University of Aberdeen, Scotland 
Box 566 
Arviat, NU 
X0C 0E0 
Phone: (867) 857-4221 
Email: martinatyrrell@eircom.net 
 
Mr. Terry Dick 
Professor, Department of Zoology 
University of Manitoba 
Winnipeg, MB 
R3T 2N2 
Phone: (204) 474-9896 
Email: tadick@ms.umanitoba.ca 
 
Mr. Stewart Hill 
Fox Lake First Nation 
102-720 Broadway 
Winnipeg, MB 
R3G 1X0 
Phone: (204) 953-2760 
Fax: (204) 953-2763 
Email: s.hill@foxlakecreenation.com 
 
Dr. Steven Ferguson 
Marine Mammal Scientist 
Fisheries and Oceans Canada 
501 University Crescent 
Winnipeg, MB 
R3T 2N6 
Phone: (204) 983-5057 
Fax: (204) 984-2403 
Email: fergusonsh@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
 
Mr. Kelsey Eliasson 
Program Coordinator 
Churchill Northern Studies Centre 
Box 610 
Churchill, MB 
R0B 0E0 
Phone: (204) 675-2307 
cnsc@churchillmb.net 
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Mr. Michael Setterington 
Wildlife Biologist 
Government of Nunavut 
Box 120 
Arviat, NU 
X0C 0E0 
Phone: (867) 857-2828 
Fax: (867) 857-2986 
Email: msetterington@gov.nu.ca 
 
Ms. Sherrie Blakney 
Integrated Management Node Coordinator 
University of Manitoba 
Winnipeg, MB 
R3T 2N2 
Phone: (204) 474-9239 
Fax: (204) 261-0038 
umblakne@cc.umanitoba.ca 
 
Ms. Marion Beardy 
Elder 
York Factory First Nation 
York Landing, MB 
R0B 2B0 
Phone: (204) 341-2236 
Fax: (204) 341-2261 
 
Mr. Robert Siron 
Marine Environmental Quality Advisor 
Fisheries and Oceans Canada 
200 Kent Street 
Ottawa, ON 
K1A 0E6 
Phone: (613) 993-9801 
Fax: (613) 993-6414 
Email: sironr@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
 
Mr. Herb Vandermeulen 
National Coordinator, Marine 
Environmental Quality 
Fisheries and Oceans Canada 
200 Kent Street 
Ottawa, ON 
K1A 0E6 
Phone: (613) 990-0311 
Email: Vandermeulenh@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
 
 
 
 

Mr. Darren Thomas 
Graduate Student 
University of Manitoba 
70 Dysart Road 
Winnipeg, MB 
R3T 2N2 
Phone: (204) 474-8373 
Email: thomasenvironmental@canada.com 
 
Mr. Bryan Purdy 
Municipal Engineer   
Community Government and  
Transportation  
Rankin Inlet, NU 
XOC OGO 
Phone: (867) 645-8114 
Email : bpurdy@gov.nu.ca 
 
 
 
 


